The capital generated from profit-participation rights fulfills
the requirements of section 10 (5) KWG. Notwithstanding the
issues with a remaining maturity of less than two years,
all contracts can be allocated to supplementary capital in
accordance with section 10 (2b) KWG.

The terms of material profit participation rights
(incl. profit-participation rights designated at fair value) were
as follows at the balance sheet date:

The table above includes registered participation certificates
designated at fair value with nominal capital in the amount of
EUR 137 million (previous year: EUR 137 million).

Net interest income for capital generated from profit-participation
rights for the financial year (including profit-participation rights
designated at fair value) totaled EUR 28 million (previous year:
EUR – 41 million). It results primarily from ongoing interest and
contrasting effects from accounting at adjusted present value
(IAS 39.AG8).

31 Dec. 2012 31 Dec. 2011

EUR million Capital

Interest
accrued in year

under review Total Capital

Interest
accrued in year

under review Total

Subordinated DM/EUR registered securities/
bonds 1 880 28 1 908 1 980 30 2 010

Subordinated DM/EUR borrower’s note loans 1 181 14 1 195 1 679 32 1 711

Subordinated foreign currency bonds 1 090 16 1 106 1 520 22 1 542

Total 4 151 58 4 209 5 179 84 5 263

31 Dec. 2012

EUR million Year of issue
Nominal
amount

Interest rate
in % p. a. Maturity

Participation rights in bearer form

2002 153 6.50 2012

2001 85 6.85 2014

20101) 17 4.22 2020

Registered participation rights

Corporates 527 4.77 to 7.22 up to 2022

Banks 15 4.82 to 5.85 up to 2020

Total amount 797

1)  In 2010, the exchange offer with an extended maturity and a new rate of interest from 2011 onward was accepted with an amount of EUR 17.3 million (original nominal capital EUR 50 million).

C
O

N
SO

LI
D

A
T

E
D

 F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
ST

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
S

131306_GB12_3_4Ab3_GB   185131306_GB12_3_4Ab3_GB   185 17.04.13   16:1117.04.13   16:11